506407636 12/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6454392

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

Execution Date

QUEST AUTOMATED SERVICES, LLC

12/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: ERNEST W. MOODY REVOCABLE TRUST
Street Address: 5220 HAVEN STREET, SUITE 107, HANGAR 7
City: LAS VEGAS

State/Country: NEVADA

Postal Code: 89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type Number
Application Number: 15879683
PCT Number: US2019014186
Application Number: 15970579
Application Number: 16125112
Application Number: 16125065
Application Number: 16154382
PCT Number: US2019054995
Application Number: 16154419
Application Number: 16154356
PCT Number: US2019055002
Application Number: 16154403
Application Number: 16707918
Application Number: 16790364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

(918)595-4990

iplaw@gablelaw.com

GABLEGOTWALS

100 W. 5TH STREET, 1100 ONEOK PLAZA
TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT

506407636

REEL: 054671 FRAME: 0882



ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

014773-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAUL E. ROSSLER
SIGNATURE: /Paul E. Rossler/
DATE SIGNED: 12/16/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=moody-security-interest#page1.tif
source=moody-security-interest#page?2.tif

PATENT
REEL: 054671 FRAME: 0883




CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

To secure its obligations to the Emest W. Moody Revocable Trust (the “Trust”) under a
Revolving Loan Agreement dated May 11, 2018, as modified by a First Amendment to
Revolving Loan Agreement dated November 12, 2018, Quest Automated Services, LLC.
(“Quest™), on November 12, 2018, executed a Security Agreement by which it conveyed to the
Trust a security interest in, among other collateral, all Quest’s General Intangibles, including
intellectual property rights, then owned or thereafter acquired. This document confirms the
security interest and is for the purpose of recording the interest in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office.

The Patents and Patent Applications in which Quest has an interest which are pledged as
collateral to the Trust include the following:

(22441542}

Title Application No.
AUTOMATION CONTROL SYSTEM 15/879,683
AUTOMATION CONTROL SYSTEM PCT/US2019/014186
REAL-TIME VESSEL MONITORING 15/970,579
PIPELINE TELEMETRY SYSTEM 16/125,112
PIPELINE SYSTEM 16/125,065
AUTOMATION SYSTEM ADDRESS
GENERATION 16/154,382
AUTOMATION SYSTEM ADDRESS
GENERATION PCT/US2019/054995
AUTOMATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER 16/154,419
AUTOMATION SYSTEM NETWORK 16/154,356
AUTOMATION SYSTEM NETWORK PCT/US2019/055002
AUTOMATION SYSTEM WITH SECURITY
MODULE 16/154,403
AUTOMATION SYSTEM WITH EDGE
COMPUTING 16/707,918
AUTOMATION SYSTEM WITH EDGE
COMPUTING 16/790,364
PATENT

REEL: 054671 FRAME: 0884



The Trademarks and Trademark Applications in which Quest has an interest which are pledged

as collateral to the Trust include the following:

Mark Serial No. Registration No.
QUEST AUTOMATED 88/207,396
“Q” - QUEST LOGO (Int’l. Cl. 42) 88/207,434 5,787,363

Ernest W. Moody Revocable Trust

%/W

>/ Emesf W. Moody, Trustee

December /é , 2020

{2244154:2}

RECORDED: 12/16/2020

PATENT
REEL: 054671 FRAME: 0885



